In the third quarter of 1996, the Company repaid at maturity $100.3 million

principal amount of its Yen denominated notes and $214.5 million principal

amount of its 9 3/4% senior notes.

   USE OF PROCEEDS

  The net proceeds from the sale of the Notes, after deducting the

underwriting discount and expenses of the offering, are estimated to be

approximately $243.4 million. Such net proceeds will be added to the Company's

general funds and will be used to call at par the $135.0 million outstanding

principal amount of the Company's 8 7/8% notes due July 1997 and to call or

otherwise retire prior to maturity other securities with near-term maturities.

See Note 9 of the Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements.

   S-7

   CAPITALIZATION

  The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company as of June

30, 1996, and as adjusted to give effect to (i) the repayments referred to in

"Recent Developments" above and (ii) the sale of the Notes offered hereby and

the assumed redemption of the Company's 8 7/8% notes. See "Use of Proceeds."

   JUNE 30, 1996

   ---------------------

   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED

   --------  -----------

   (MILLIONS)

Cash, Cash Equivalents and Marketable Securities(1)(2)... $1,174.5   $  968.1

   ========   ========

Short-Term Debt:

  Notes Payable and current maturities of Long-Term

   Debt(2)..... $  332.8   $   18.0

   ========   ========

Long-Term Debt:

   % Senior Notes due 2004..... $   --   $  250.0

  Other Senior Debt(3).....  1,605.0   1,470.0

  8 1/4% Convertible Subordinated Notes due 2006(4).....   299.0   299.0

  8 1/4% Convertible Subordinated Notes due 2000(5).....   345.0   345.0

   --------   --------

   Total Long-Term Debt.....  2,249.0   2,364.0

   --------   --------

Stockholders' Equity:

  Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value per share, 40,000,000

   shares authorized; 28,404,879 shares issued.....  1,570.2   1,570.2

  Common Stock, $.01 par value per share, 360,000,000

   shares authorized; 175,779,730 shares issued.....   1.8   1.8

  Accumulated Deficit.....   (767.5)   (767.5)

  Other Capital.....   950.5   950.5

   --------   --------

   Total Stockholders' Equity.....  1,755.0   1,755.0

   --------   --------

   Total Capitalization..... $4,004.0   $4,119.0

   ========   ========

- --------

(1) The net proceeds to be received by the Company from the sale of the Notes,

   after payment of certain fees and expenses in connection with the offering

   of the Notes and after the assumed redemption of $135.0 million principal

   amount of the Company's 8 7/8% notes are expected to be approximately

   $108.4 million. Such net proceeds are assumed to increase Cash, Cash

   Equivalents and Marketable Securities.

(2) The numbers in the "As Adjusted" column give effect to the repayment, in